

KIRYANDONGO DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

P.O. BOX 137, KIGUMBA UGANDA

In any correspondence on this subject please quote

27th February 2018

RE: DEATH OF CHAIRMAN DISTRICT SERVICE COMMISSION

Kiryandongo district service commission with deep sorrow announce the sudden death of the chairperson district service commission who passed away on Sunday 25th February 2018 at his home in kigaragara cell Kigumba town council Kiryandongo district.

There will be a special district council meeting and a requienm service at St James COU Kigumba on Tuesday 27^{th} February 2018.

After which the body will be taken to his home in kigaragara cell Kigumba town council for the night then on Wednesday 28th February 2018.

Burial will be on Thursday 29th February 2018 to his ancestral home at Nyambindo Village in Pakanyi Subcounty Masindi district



The late Bigirwenkya Nehemiah Bigirwa